Aerospace
Conveyance Systems
Aircraft Band Clamps
• Long Life
• Vibration Proof
• Corrosion Resistant
• Simplified Stock
• Numerous Sizes

Dia..269
.264
Part Number Code:
           9XX–000  X
Part Number
Nom. dia (100 = 1 inch)
Nut Code (chart to left)
Stainless Steel Cradle Support
Quick Coupler Latch Clamp
Cradle Support Latch Clamp
A band clamp with an integral support
cradle for mounting purposes.
Quick-Coupler Clamp
• Particularly suitable for
   removable equipment.
• Snap-on latch provides
   instant removal and fast installation.
EATON CORPORATION   Aerospace   TF100-26   August 2007   3
Lug Support Clamp Clip Support Clamp
Clamp with T-Bolt Latch Part Number 901    902
Clamp With Quick-Coupler Latch Part Number 900 903
All dimensions in inches
Lug Support Clamp
Part Number Code  900 – 500 – 3 – 10A   S
    901 – 500 – 3 – 10A   S
Part Number
T-Bolt Code
  – = Alloy Steel
  A or C = A286 CRES
Nom. Diameter (100=1.00 in.)
   Min = 1.25
   Max. = 30.00
Number of Lugs
Tongue
  – = none
  T = with tongue
Bolt Length (dash no. same as ANS bolt)
Nut Code (See Nut Code on Page 2)
Clip Support Clamp
Part Number Code   902 – 500 – 3 S
     903 – 500 – 3 S
Part Number
T-Bolt Code
– = Alloy Steel
C = A286 CRES
Nom. Diamter (100= 1.00 in.)
  Min. = 1.25
  Max. = 30.00
Number of Lugs
Nut Code (See Nut Code on Page 2)
.81
(Ref)
Nut
A A
T-Bolt
2.25
(Ref)
Strap
.020 x .62
CRES
Nom. Dia.
1.06 (Ref)
.68
.44
Nut
T-Bolt
2.25
(Ref)
Strap
.020 x .56
CRES
Nom. Dia.
T-Bolt Latch Clip Support ClampT-bolt Latch Lug Support Clamp
Lug and Clip Support
T-Bolt Latch Clamps
T-Bolt Clamps
• Provide even circumferential
   take-up
• Assure efficient seal for
  all types of hose and duct connections.
.34
Grip
AN3 Bolt, undrilled
See “AN” Aeronautical
Standards Sheet
for dash number
length, and grip
         View A-A
.177 Length
Lug Assem.
Quantity
Coded
Clip,
Quantity
Coded
.199
.199Hole
4  EATON CORPORATION   Aerospace   TF100-26   August 2007
Tongue
Nom. Dia.
Quick Coupler TrunnionT-Bolt Nut
Rivet
Rivet (for aluminum
clamp only)
CRES clamps are spot
welded
Bolt
Length
B (Ref)
Quick-Coupler Clamp

• Snap-on latch provides instant
   removal and fast installation.
Part Number Code       360 C 75 – 300 M
Series Number
Bolt Material (See below)
Width in 1/8” increments (100=1 in.)
Nom. Dia. (100 = 1 in.)
Nut Code (See Nut Code on Page 2)
NOTE: In some instances, the strap width exceeds T-bolt, trunnion and latch widths.
All clamps (except 500 series) are furnished with alloy bolts. If a stainless steel bolt
is required, add “C” where indicated in Part No. Code. 500 series clamps furnished
with stainless steel bolt only.
A or C = A286 per AMS 5732/5737
AlloyBolt = 4037 or 8740 alloy steel
Diameter
Range
Bolt Length for Series Shown
Plus Minus 550 551 555 556
3.50 to 5 .10 .14 3.00 —
5 to 10 .16 .14 3.50 4.50
10 to 20 .17 .14 4.00 5.00
20 and over .24 .14 4.50 5.50
1
1
1
1
1
EATON CORPORATION   Aerospace   TF100-26   August 2007   5
T-Bolt Clamp
T-Bolt Clamps
Provide even circumferential
take-up and assure efficient
seal for all types of hose and
duct connections.
Tongue
Nom. Dia.
T Bolt Trunnion Nut
Rivet
Rivet (for aluminum clamp only)
CRES clamps are spot weld
Bolt
Length
B (Ref)
Series Number Stainless Steel 320 — 325 — 420 — 425 — 520 — 535 — 620 625
Series Number Aluminum — 321 — 326 — 421 — 426 — 521 — 536 — —
Minimum Width .50 .62 .50 .62 .62 .75 .62 .75 .88 .88 .88 .88 1.00 1.00
Maximum Width 1.00 1.50 1.75 2.25 1.75 2.50 2.25 1.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00
Dimension B (Ref.) .81 .81 1.19 1.19 1.19 1.19 2.00 2.00 1.25 1.25 2.00 2.00 1.38 2.00
Band Gage Stainless Steel .020 — .020 — .025 — .025 — .050 — .050 — .063 .063
Aluminum — .032 — .032 — .032 — .032 — .063 — .063 — —
Band Marterial Stainless Steel 301 1/4 or 1/2 Hard Stainless Steel
Aluminum 6061 — T4 Aluminum Alloy
Bolt UNJF-3A per
AS8879 Size
10-32 X 1.75 10-32 X 2.25 1/4-28 X 2.50 1/4-28 X 3.50 5/16-24 X * 5/16-24 X * 3/8-
24